OP \$115.00 88089426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM837330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WE SHIP EXPRESS LLC		08/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ally Bank, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Utah State Bank: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88089426	MAPSS		
Serial Number:	97346516	WE SHIP EXPRESS		
Serial Number:	97792761	W WESHIP EXPRESS		
Serial Number:	97792741	WESHIP EXPRESS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: erin.roberson@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Owens
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2023

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0259

900798385



TRADEMARK REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0260

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 25, 2023 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Ally Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark application.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0261

Very truly yours,

WE SHIP EXPRESS LLC

DocuSigned by:

Name: Marc Goodfriend Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted: ALLY BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Christopher Lee

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Filed	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
MAPSS	US	8/23/18	88089426	12/18/18	5634810	Registered	We Ship Express LLC
₩ We Ship Express	US	4/4/22	97346516	8/15/23	7136175	Registered	We Ship Express LLC
**************************************	US	2/13/23	97792761			Pending	We Ship Express LLC
WeShip	US	2/13/23	97792741			Pending	We Ship Express LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008189 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 09/06/2023